Issue No: I/102645/2022



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E- mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0497- 2700482



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

C6-2/2/2021-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur Date: **05/01/2022**

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur – Short List for the post of UP School Teacher (Malayalam Medium) Category No.517/2019 in Education Department in Kannur District -Addendum Notification -issued - reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No.06/2021/DOC dated 12/08/2021

2) Lr No. DR4-2/25/2019-KPSC-Part(5) dated 03/01/2022 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is provisionally included in the **Supplementary List for SC Community** in the Short List No.06/2021/DOC dated 12/08/2021 for selection to the post of UP School Teacher (Malayalam Medium) (Category No. 517/2019) in Education Department in Kannur District.

167282

The inclusion of the above candidate in the Ranked List is will be subject to the decision of the Government on the final order of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal.

The Short List No.06/2021/DOC dated 12/08/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

By Order of the Commission

SREENAGESH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue Section Officer